Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-25
Armstrong®

4. For runs that exceed amperage limits, order the appropriate number of
CABLE/CORD SETs.
Ordering Information
6.88” (17.48cm)
1.63”
(4.14cm)
F7
Family Series
6
Type Lamps Color Wattage Voltage Length Options
5 2 4
6 = Lens 5 = Extruded
Lens
2 = 2 Lamps AL = Aluminum
WH = White
1 = 28W
2 = 54W
3 = 28W Dimming
4 = 28W EM
5 = 54W Dimming
6 = 54W EM
1 = 120v
2 = 277v
4 = 4’ (121.92cm) TR = Top Reflector
T4 = TR + 4
Through Wires
T5 = TR + 5
Through Wires
TD = TR + Dual
Switch
6
1
7
45
Complete Ordering Instructions below.
Factory installed ballast disconnect allows the ballast to be disconnected from and
reconnected to incoming power under load without turning the entire circuit off.
Cable suspension is on 48” (121.92cm) and 96” (243.84cm) centers and consists of
a 4 1/2” (11.43cm) diameter canopy finished white enamel and a 1/16” (0.16cm)
diameter stainless steel aircraft cable adjustable up to 36” (91.44cm).
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
F0808
Lighting Systems F7000-25
CANDLEPOWER
ZONE 0 22 45 67 90
DEG.
CANDELAS
0 1725 1725 1725 1725 1725
5 1720 1728 1716 1706 1704
15 1658 1662 1648 1642 1638
25 1540 1543 1528 1527 1522
35 1369 1370 1360 1362 1357
45 1151 1155 1146 1148 1144
55 901 902 895 900 897
65 617 619 621 634 630
75 319 335 349 369 368
85 72 95 157 206 214
95 21 34 73 110 127
105 88 99 108 121 122
115 172 189 182 191 188
125 253 279 274 273 265
135 329 356 358 355 350
145 395 414 424 425 420
155 443 456 467 472 469
165 473 479 485 490 491
175 488 490 487 486 486
180 489 489 489 489 489
Performance
CANDLEPOWER CURVE